

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 572 OF 2011
Before Smt. Leena Sharma, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 51 DATED 13.01.2021

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both sides file their respective hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant is present.

Perused the record.

It appears that on 25.04.2019, defendant filed a draft of some additional issues. Thereafter, on 13.02.2020, plaintiff filed suggested issues.

It appears from the record that issues of the suit has already been framed on 11.02.2014. It appears that some amendments are made in the pleadings thereafter.

After careful perusal of the pleadings of the suit, suggested issues of the parties and the record and submissions of Ld. Advocate for the defendant, the Court considers that no additional issues are required to be framed in this case.

Fix 23.03.2021 for P. Hearing of the suit.

DICTATED AND CORRECTED BY ME,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]