

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 572 OF 2011 [4769/2014]
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-000905-2011
Before Sri Sridhar Chandra Su, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 57 DATED 23.03.2022

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

Plaintiff has also filed one verified petition praying for permission to withdraw the rent and also to issue plaint receipt on the ground stated therein.

Defendant has filed one fresh Vokatnama.

Defendant has also filed one petition praying for time for further cross examination of P.W.1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard ld. Advocates for both sides.

Perused the petitions and the materials on record.

Prayer for time by the defendant is considered and allowed.

Plaintiff is permitted to withdraw the rent deposited by the defendant on proper receipt in accordance with law.

Issue plaint receipt accordingly.

Fix 05.05.2022 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB-00-620.