

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 572 OF 2011 [4769/2014]
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-000905 -2011
Before Sri Sridhar Chandra Su, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 63 DATED 06.12.2022

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Both parties have filed their respective haziras.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

P.W.1, Mst. Shahnaz Jawahery is also present.

The record is taken up for further cross examination of P.W.1.

P.W.1 is further cross examined in part and her further cross examination is deferred at this stage on the written prayer of ld. Advocate for the defendant.

Fix 30.01.2023 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB-00-620.