

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.572 OF 2011
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000905-2011)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.75

16.11.2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition along with a xerox copy of flight ticket praying for time on the ground stated therein. Copy served to the other side.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides. Perused the petition as well as the case record. Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed subject to filing medical documents on the next date.

Fix 14.01.2025 for filing medical documents and further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Judge,
[5th Bench]