

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 572 OF 2011 [4769/2014]
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-000905- 2011
Before Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 78 DATED 12.03.2025

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.2.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

P.W.2, Sumitra Das is also present.

The record is taken up for evidence of P.W.2.

She is examined in chief and her report along with field note is marked as Exhibit No.4 collectively. She is cross examined in full and discharged.

At this stage, on the prayer of ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff, the evidence of the Plaintiff is closed.

Fix 16.042025 for evidence of defendant.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]