

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.572 OF 2011
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000905-2011)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.81
07.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of defendant.

Defendant has filed a petition under order 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. along with a copy of registered power of attorney and a copy of registered deed of conveyance. Copy served.

Defendant has also filed a petition praying for taking off the suit from P. board on the ground stated therein along with the copy of the same.

Heard Ld. Advocates. Perused the petition and the case record. prayer for taken off the suit from P. board is considered and allowed.

Plaintiff files a petition today praying for withdrawal of rent deposited by the defendant in the credit of plaintiff and issuance of plaint receipt on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Perused the petition filed by the plaintiff today for withdrawal of rent. Considered.

Plaintiff is permitted to withdraw the rent deposited by the defendant on proper receipt in accordance with law.

The plaint receipt has already been issued vide order no. 57 dated 23.03.2022.

Fix 27.08.2025 for hearing of the petition under order 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the defendant today, W/O if any, in the meantime.

Judge,
[5th Bench]

