

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.572 OF 2011

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000905-2011)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.82

Dated 27.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the defendant , W/O if any, in the meantime.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files written objection against the petition u/o 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. Copy served.

Plaintiff also files a petition praying for issuance of duplicate plaint receipt on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition for issuance of plaint receipt on the ground stated therein. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Issue duplicate plaint receipt accordingly in accordance with law.

Fix 14.11.2025 for hearing of the petition u/o 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the defendant dated 07.07.2025.

Judge,
[5th Bench]

